of Guinea jointly entered into a treaty for the construction of the CLSG interconnection electric power 
line. The CLSG Liberia Component Loan Agreement was signed on November 26, 2013 between the 
Republic of Liberia and the African Development Fund. The Fund agreed to lend the Republic of Liberia 

an amount not exceeding the equivalent of Twenty-Four Million Nine Hundred and Forty Thousand 
Units of Accounts (UA 24,940,000). the project, with the objective to facilitate sustainable energy 
trade among the participating countries and help establish dynamic electric power market in the sub­

region, involves the construction of a high voltage interconnection network linking Cote D1voire,